EVERGREEN

Lifestyle Villages

Circular 042

Dear Residents,

WINTER IRRIGATION SCHEDULE:

Tel: +27 21 702 3200/2 Fax: +27 21 702 3201 Email: info@evergreenlifestyle.co.za
Address: Amdec House, Silverwood Close, Steenberg Office Park, Tokai, 7945
Postal: PO Box 30487, Tokai, 7966, South Africa

Web: www.evergreenlifestyle.co.za

09 June 2022

Please find below amended schedule of the irrigation times during winter.
This schedule will show you which day and at what times the irrigation is programmed to be running.

Should you experience any discrepancies or notice that the irrigation is hot coming on as per the
schedule, please contact Marius Viljoen to check for you.

Irrigation run Time

Day

Tue+Fri
Tue+Fri
Tue+Fri
Tue+Fri
Tue+Fri
Tue+Fri
Tue+Fri
Tue+Fri
Tue+Fri
Tue+Fri
Wed&Sat
Wed&Sat
Wed&Sat

Wed&Sat

Wed&Sat

Wed&Sat
Mon+Thu

Wed&Sat
Mon+Thu

Start time
Winter

Kind regards

o

Wilma Swart
Village Manager

Evergreen Lifestyle Villages (Pty) Ltd | Reg No. 2006/014187/07

Directors: D Pienaar, G Reed

Units Watering

1-10
78,74
64-66
67-68
69-73
75-77
61-63
25-27
16-24
28-30
32-130
11-15
38-47
49-55
56-58
90-89
88-87
86-84
.97
93-96
115-113, 98-104
109-112
127-128
116-129
58,59,60
123
118-121, 123-126
122
91+92
106
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