

Circular 042

09 June 2022

Dear Residents,

WINTER IRRIGATION SCHEDULE:

Please find below amended schedule of the irrigation times during winter. This schedule will show you which day and at what times the irrigation is programmed to be running.

Should you experience any discrepancies or notice that the irrigation is not coming on as per the schedule, please contact Marius Viljoen to check for you.

Irrigation run Time		
	Start time	
Day	Winter	Units Watering
Tue+Fri	07;00	1-10
Tue+Fri	07;20	78, 74
Tue+Fri	07;40	64-66
Tue+Fri	08;00	67-68
Tue+Fri	08;20	69-73
Tue+Fri	08;40	75-77
Tue+Fri	09;00	61-63
Tue+Fri	09;20	25-27
Tue+Fri	09;40	16-24
Tue+Fri	10;00	28-30
Wed&Sat	08;30	32-130
Wed&Sat	08;00	11-15
Wed&Sat	09;00	38-47
	09;20	49-55
Wed&Sat	09;40	56-58
Wed&Sat	07;00	90-89
	07;20	88-87
	07;40	86-84
Wed&Sat	08;00	.97
Mon+Thu	07;00	93-96
	07;20	115-113, 98-104
	07;40	109-112
	08;00	127-128
	08;20	116-129
Wed&Sat	09;40	58,59,60
Mon+Thu	09;20	123
	09;40	118-121, 123-126
	10;00	122
	10;20	91+92
	10;40	106

Kind regards

Wilma Swart Village Manager

Evergreen Lifestyle Villages (Pty) Ltd | Reg No. 2006/014187/07 Directors: D Pienaar, G Reed